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 BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC
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LAS AERONAVES QUE SE LES ASIGNA PARA SU SALIDA
RWY 05R VIA TWY "A1", PROVENIENTES DE TWY "B", AL MOMENTO DE CRUZAR THR 05L, EN OCASIONES LAS

TRIPULACIONES SE CONFUNDEN CON TWY "A"
DEBIDO A SU CERCANIA  

AIRCRAFTS ASSIGNED RWY 05R VIA TWY"A1" FOR DEPARTURE
AND WHICH COME FROM TWY "B", SOMETIMES THE CREW

CONFUSES TWY "A1" WITH TWY "A", DUE TO THEIR PROXIMITY,
WHEN CROSSING THR 05L
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LAS AERONAVES AL MOMENTO DE DESALOJAR  RWY 23RPOR TWY "B4", EN OCASIONES LAS TRIPULACIONES 
ACCIDENTALMENTE EQUIVOCAN LA INSTRUCCION,
UTILIZANDO TWY "B3" POR EL ANGULO Y DISTANCIAENTRE LOS RODAJES 

AIRCRAFTS LEAVING RWY23R, ON TWY "B4" SOMETIMESTHE CREW ACCIDENTALLY ERRS THE INSTRUCTION USING 
TWY "B3"INSTEAD DUE TO THE  ANGLE AND DISTANCE
EXISTING BETWEEN BOTH TWY´s

HS 2




